may be required in connection with disposal at a Subtitle D landfill, at additional cost for consulting, 
analytical testing and completion of the waste profile. 

Fees and Scope: 

In accordance with the first Cost Estimate attached, TSC is proposing a not-to-exceed budget amount   
of Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($10,800.00) to provide the Geotechnical Exploration outlined 
above.  This is based on the understanding that the boring locations are accessible to conventional 
drilling equipment and the work can be performed during standard business hours.  Our fees are further 
subject to this proposal being accepted by you on or before February 28, 2026. 

The PIP evaluation with pH analysis for completion of the LPC-662 Form would be One Thousand Six 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($1,650.00).  If the PIP evaluation indicates the need for analytical testing, 
this additional analysis and completion of the associated LPC-663 Form would add an estimated 
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($2,900.00).  This results in a total environmental budget amount 
of up to Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars ($4,550.00) per a second Cost Estimate attached. 

Should the study reveal unexpected subsurface conditions requiring a change in the scope of work, you 
will be contacted before we proceed with any additional work.  Our invoice would then be based on our 
standard unit rates given in the attached Cost Estimates or as otherwise agreed upon.

[...]

proportions of bituminous mixtures. 

TESTING SERVICE CORPORATION 

Local Office 

457 E. Gundersen Drive, Carol Stream, IL 60188-2492 
630.653.3920 

Corporate Office 

360 South Main Place, Carol Stream, IL 60188-2404 
630.462.2600 

A budget amount of Sixteen Thousand and Seventy-Five Dollars ($16,075.00) is recommended 
for your project.  This estimate is based on a review of plans and specifications provided by Wold 
Architects & Engineers and prior experience on similar projects.  TSC's itemized estimate is included in 
the "Assumptions and Estimated Fee" portion of this proposal.